
 
 

 
 

 
February 17, 2015 
 
The West Jefferson Hills School District will receive sealed bids for twenty five (25) DELL DELL Precision T1700 
workstations, meeting or exceeding the specifications below. 
 
Specifications: 
 
 DELL Precision T1700 Workstation (DELL Part # 210-AANO) 
 Dell Precision T1700 SFF Standard 255W TPM Chassis (Thunderbolt Ready) 
 Intel Core I7-4790 (Quad Core HT, 3.60GHz Turbo,8MB, w/ HD Graphics 4600) 
 16GB (2x8GB) 1600MHz DDR3 Non-ECC 
 1TB 3.5inch Serial ATA (7,200 Rpm) Hard Drive 
 Nvidia Quadro K420 1GB Half Height (DP, DL-DVI-I) (1 DP to SL-DVI adapter) 
 DVD ROM Drive 
 US English (QWERTY) USB quiet key Keyboard 
 USB Optical Mouse 
 Full HD 23” Monitor 
 Windows 10 Enterprise with Windows 7 downgrade license 
 DELL 3 year warranty and support, Onsite/In-Home Service After Remote Diagnosis  

 
The process to bid is as follows: 
 
1. Place your best quote on your letter head.  This information must be signed and dated.  Please do not include 
 alternate models or options outside of the listed specifications. 
2. Offers are to be placed in a sealed envelope and delivered to: 
 
Mrs. Tracy Harris 
Director of Finance 
West Jefferson Hills School District 
835 Old Clairton Road 
Jefferson Hills, PA  15025 
 
3. Write the words ‘Sealed Bid for TJHS CAD Lab Desktops’ on the outside of your envelope. 
4. Sealed bids must be received at the above address by 12:00 p.m. Tuesday, February 9th, 2016. 
5. Sealed bids will be publicly opened at 12:05 p.m. Tuesday, February 9th, 2016. 

ADMINISTRATION BUILDING 
835 OLD CLAIRTON ROAD 

JEFFERSON HILLS, PA  15025 
PHONE:  412-655-8450 

FAX:  412-655-9544 
www.wjhsd.net 

DR. MICHAEL A. PANZA 
Superintendent 
TRACY A. HARRIS 
Director of Finance/Board Secretary 
LINDSAY L. PFISTER 
Director of Human Resources 

BONNIE L. DYER 
Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment 

ELIZABETH H. WHEAT 
Supervisor of Special Education/Pupil Personnel    

It is the policy of the West Jefferson Hills School District to not discriminate on the basis of sex, handicap, age, race, color, and national origin in its 
educational and vocational programs, activities, or employment as required by Title IX, Section 5094 and Title VI.  For information regarding services, 
activities, programs, and facilities that are accessible to and usable by handicapped persons or about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the 
Director of Human Resources at 412-655-8450 x2226. 

 
 

http://www.wjhsd.net/


6. The winning bid will be presented for approval to the West Jefferson Hills School Board during the Board of 
 Directors voting meeting expected on February 23rd, 2016. 
 

Persons requesting additional information are to contact: 
 
Mr. Suhail Baloch 
Director of Technology 
West Jefferson Hills School District 
310 Old Clairton Road 
Jefferson Hills, PA  15025 
sbaloch@wjhsd.net 
412-655-8610 x. 6297 
 
 
 
 
Sincerely yours, 
 
 
Michael A. Panza, Ed.D. 
Superintendent  
West Jefferson Hills School District 

 

It is the policy of the West Jefferson Hills School District to not discriminate on the basis of sex, handicap, age, race, color, and national origin in its 
educational and vocational programs, activities, or employment as required by Title IX, Section 5094 and Title VI.  For information regarding services, 
activities, programs, and facilities that are accessible to and usable by handicapped persons or about your rights or grievance procedures, contact the 
Director of Human Resources at 412-655-8450 x2226. 

 
 

mailto:sbaloch@wjhsd.net

	BONNIE L. DYER
	Director of Curriculum, Instruction & Assessment
	ELIZABETH H. WHEAT
	Supervisor of Special Education/Pupil Personnel
	DR. MICHAEL A. PANZA
	Superintendent
	TRACY A. HARRIS
	Director of Finance/Board Secretary

